
2024 Texas A&M - Kingsville Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 20, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-27   Conf: 21-27   Home: 9-16   Away: 14-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (354), Opp (398)   DPs Turned: Team (25), Opp (31)   IBB: Team (4), Crow (2), Amador (1), Chapman (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off:
Cervantes (2), Rodriguez (2), Rosales (2), Cavazos (1), Perales (1), Sanchez (1), Thompson (1), Young (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Rodriguez (6), Allen (3), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Poulson 2, Vasquez 2, Gonzalez 1, Lopez 1, Medrano 1,
Thielen 1, Totals , Opp (11)   SBA/ATT: Totals (100-126), Allen (26-31), Rodriguez (23-29), Cardona (9-11), Shepherd (8-8), Payne (7-9),
Buchanan (5-5), Thielen (4-7), Gonzalez (2-2), LeBlanc (2-3), Lopez (2-4), Martinez (2-2), Medrano (2-2), Poulson (2-3), Vasquez (2-2),
Beddingfield (1-1), Cavazos (1-1), Rivas (1-2), Taylor (1-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Amador, Ramsey .345 45-43 142 34 49 9 2 7 35 83 .585 12 9 31 2 .417 5 5 3-5 67 26 8 .921
5 Rosales, Jacob .330 50-50 182 34 60 10 3 5 33 91 .500 14 4 28 3 .384 3 10 7-9 80 5 1 .988
16 Kramer, Dalton .327 46-46 159 42 52 14 2 6 22 88 .553 33 3 34 0 .449 1 1 8-9 81 5 5 .945
28 Chapman, Jake .314 41-41 137 23 43 8 2 4 32 67 .489 15 6 24 4 .398 3 1 3-5 69 1 6 .921
2 Cervantes, Michael .296 50-50 162 26 48 4 1 5 25 69 .426 19 6 42 2 .388 1 5 6-8 66 116 10 .948
4 Thompson, Garrett .294 48-47 153 21 45 2 1 1 15 52 .340 11 4 33 2 .353 2 4 4-4 61 94 13 .923
21 Perales, Kyle .267 46-43 146 27 39 7 2 7 38 71 .486 16 3 46 0 .349 1 0 5-8 243 23 2 .993
15 Rodriguez, MJ .257 38-35 109 14 28 8 0 1 16 39 .358 19 1 25 0 .364 3 2 6-6 258 12 4 .985
32 Bierdstedt, Hondo .600 4-0 5 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .800 0 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
36 Cavazos, Jeremy .333 5-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
14 Sanchez, Vincent .303 37-31 99 18 30 2 0 2 14 38 .384 9 5 12 3 .379 3 1 1-4 26 32 7 .892
24 Garcia, Eric .265 31-11 49 9 13 1 0 0 7 14 .286 6 5 14 2 .400 0 3 2-2 13 16 2 .935
11 Young, Collin .250 21-8 24 8 6 1 1 1 5 12 .500 5 1 13 0 .400 0 0 1-2 13 0 0 1.000
10 Brecheen, Seth .245 23-12 49 9 12 3 0 1 8 18 .367 3 3 19 1 .327 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Crow, Logan .167 21-5 24 5 4 0 1 1 3 9 .375 4 0 15 0 .286 0 0 0-0 16 1 1 .944
1 Ramirez, Brandon .150 18-3 20 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .200 3 0 9 0 .261 0 0 3-3 6 1 0 1.000
18 Allen, Colton .116 24-16 43 6 5 0 0 0 3 5 .116 8 2 12 2 .283 0 1 0-0 114 9 3 .976
3 Cavazos, Jaden .108 33-9 37 13 4 0 1 1 4 9 .243 7 2 16 0 .283 0 2 2-2 29 0 0 1.000
27 Taylor, Colton .000 14-13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 11 0 1.000
Totals .288 50-50 1544 293 445 71 16 42 262 674 .437 184 54 375 21 .379 22 36 51-67 1178 402 75 .955
Opponents .291 50-50 1581 330 460 110 15 34 296 702 .444 224 77 358 13 .400 21 14 50-65 1183 403 67 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Perales, Kyle 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
25 Lopez, Sergio 2.76 5-3 12 5 3 1-0 0 45.2 37 17 14 7 38 8 2 1 .219 3 7 0 1 5
30 Payne, Cole 3.18 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 9 12 4 9 12 1 2 0 .225 2 10 1 2 0
38 Vasquez, Matt 3.63 2-1 17 0 0 0-0 0 17.1 21 13 7 10 17 6 0 1 .309 0 2 0 1 0
33 Rivas, Julius 3.82 2-0 19 0 0 0-0 6 30.2 32 19 13 16 32 6 2 3 .262 3 3 1 2 1
34 Buchanan, Brian 4.20 2-0 22 0 0 0-0 1 30.0 30 17 14 18 24 9 0 2 .261 6 3 0 4 0
19 Poulson, Carter 5.66 3-5 12 12 0 0-0 0 55.2 71 42 35 30 58 14 2 3 .306 6 9 0 2 2
27 Taylor, Colton 5.85 2-7 13 13 1 1-0 0 60.0 71 42 39 25 54 16 5 3 .297 6 7 0 4 0
42 Cardona, Daniel 5.87 2-3 16 2 0 0-0 3 30.2 30 21 20 18 34 8 1 2 .259 4 3 0 0 0
8 Thielen, Jake 8.12 1-4 13 12 0 0-0 0 37.2 48 43 34 25 26 13 0 6 .312 2 12 1 3 2
23 Gonzalez, Jose 8.40 0-1 13 0 0 0-0 1 15.0 25 17 14 5 10 8 1 4 .368 3 5 0 0 0
17 Saenz, Derek 9.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 6 4 8 4 3 0 0 .278 3 1 1 0 0
35 Shepherd, Carson 9.55 4-1 14 3 0 0-0 0 33.0 41 38 35 19 27 8 0 3 .301 3 9 0 2 4
26 Martinez, Marco 12.00 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 8 10 8 18 5 1 0 1 .308 7 1 0 0 0
22 LeBlanc, Dalton 13.50 0-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 9 8 6 6 2 0 2 .273 1 2 2 0 0
47 Medrano, Seve 14.73 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 22 15 12 5 8 7 0 3 .512 2 2 0 0 0
29 Beddingfield, Cole 21.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 9 7 5 3 0 0 0 .308 2 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.14 23-27 188 50 4 2 11 392.2 460 330 268 224 358 110 15 34 .291 53 77 6 21 14
Opponents 5.71 27-23 183 50 2 1 9 394.1 445 293 250 184 375 71 16 42 .288 45 54 4 22 36



2024 Texas A&M - Kingsville Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 20, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Cavazos, Jaden 29 29 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Taylor, Colton 15 4 11 0 1.000 1 1 3 .250 0 0
11 Young, Collin 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ramirez, Brandon 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Gonzalez, Jose 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Bierdstedt, Hondo 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Cavazos, Jeremy 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Payne, Cole 4 3 1 0 1.000 1 7 2 .778 0 0
33 Rivas, Julius 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
17 Saenz, Derek 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Medrano, Seve 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 LeBlanc, Dalton 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
21 Perales, Kyle 268 243 23 2 .993 15 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rosales, Jacob 86 80 5 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Rodriguez, MJ 274 258 12 4 .985 1 23 6 .793 6 0
18 Allen, Colton 126 114 9 3 .976 0 26 5 .839 3 1
2 Cervantes, Michael 192 66 116 10 .948 19 0 0 — 0 0
16 Kramer, Dalton 91 81 5 5 .945 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Crow, Logan 18 16 1 1 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Garcia, Eric 31 13 16 2 .935 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Thompson, Garrett 168 61 94 13 .923 17 0 0 — 0 0
12 Amador, Ramsey 101 67 26 8 .921 4 0 0 — 0 0
28 Chapman, Jake 76 69 1 6 .921 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Lopez, Sergio 10 1 8 1 .900 0 2 2 .500 0 0
14 Sanchez, Vincent 65 26 32 7 .892 4 0 0 — 0 0
42 Cardona, Daniel 8 1 6 1 .875 1 9 2 .818 0 0
8 Thielen, Jake 8 2 5 1 .875 0 4 3 .571 0 0
19 Poulson, Carter 13 4 7 2 .846 0 2 1 .667 0 0
35 Shepherd, Carson 10 2 6 2 .800 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
38 Vasquez, Matt 7 1 4 2 .714 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
34 Buchanan, Brian 10 4 3 3 .700 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
29 Beddingfield, Cole 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Brecheen, Seth 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Martinez, Marco 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1655 1178 402 75 .955 67 100 26 .794 9 1
Opponents 1653 1183 403 67 .959 85 102 31 .767 18 0


